FORM PTO-1594 10-28-19	99 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Rev. 0-53	Patent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) To the Honorable Commissione	attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): 10118585	
Quickcert, Inc.	
31 West Tarpon Avenue, Suite B Tarpon Springs, FL 34689	Name: Specialized Solutions, Inc.
Taipon opinigo, 12 o 1000	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 338 Lemon Street
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: Tarpon State: FL ZIP: 34689
☑ Corporation-State FLORIDA	☐ Individual(s) citizenship
Other	☐ Association
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No 3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership
Takaro or osmojanos.	☐ Limited Partnership
I⊠ Assignment □ Merger	☑ Corporation-State FLORIDA
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other
□ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is
Execution Date: 10/1/99	attached: □ Yes □ No
	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Produitorial Hamely) & address(es) address(
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
	2,247,317
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
-	IIIVOIVEQ
Name: Anne S. Mason	7 7-1-17 (07-050-0-44)
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
	□ Enclosed
	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Mason & Associates, P.A.	8. Deposit account number:
17757 US HWY 19 N., Suite 500	13-1992
City: Clearwater State: FL ZIP: 33764	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
TO THE COLUMN TO	
Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
1. A.	
Anne S. Mason Mult	10/23/37
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments	
Washington, D.C. 20231 J:\SM\u9910045.doc / 3141.1	
Express Mail: EL382056333US Mail Date: 10/25/99	

10/28/1999 NTHRID 00000057 131992 224731 01 FC:481 40.00 CH

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0836

Express Mail: EL382056333US Mail Date: 10/25/99

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED MARK

WHEREAS, QUICKCERT, INC., with a principal place of business at 31 West Tarpon Avenue, Suite B, Tarpon Springs, FL 34689, ("Assignor") has adopted, owns and is using the following trademark for which Assignor owns the following identified federal Registration (copy of which is attached hereto) on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Mark"):

Trademark Registration No. Registration Date

QUICKCERT 2,247,317 May 25, 1999
and design

and,

WHEREAS, SPECIALIZED SOLUTIONS, INC., a Florida corporation with a principal place of business at 338 Lemon Street, Tarpon Springs, FL 34689 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the Mark, the goodwill appurtenant thereto, and the above-referenced Registration therefor,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns and transfers the Mark, together with the goodwill associated therewith, the above-described trademark Registration, and all of Assignor's rights therein, to Assignee.

QUICKCERT, INC.

By: au a. levato

Susan C. Schmidt

Commission # GC 811302 Expires Feb. 21, 2003 Bonded Thru Atlantic Bonding Co., Inc.

Name: Carrie Civatte

Title: president

Date effective as of:

SUBSCRIBED and SWORN to before me this uth day of october, 1999

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 2/2,/63

J:\SM\U9910006.DOC / 3141.1

11

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0837

Int. Cl.: 9

Prior U.S. Cls.: 21, 23, 26, 36 and 38

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Reg. No. 2,247,317 Registered May 25, 1999

TRADEMARK PRINCIPAL REGISTER



QUICKCERT, INC. (FLORIDA CORPORATION) 31 W. TARPON AVENUE SUITE B TARPON SPRINGS, FL 34689

FOR: COMPUTER SOFTWARE PRERECORDED ON A DISK AND DOWNLOADABLE FROM A GLOBAL COMPUTER NETWORK FOR USE IN COMPUTER TEST SIMULATION AND CERTIFICATION, IN CLASS 9 (U.S. CLS. 21, 23, 26, 36 AND 38).

RECORDED: 10/25/1999

FIRST USE 9-1-1997; IN COMMERCE 9-1-1997.

NO CLAIM IS MADE TO THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE "QUICK CERT", APART FROM THE MARK AS SHOWN.

SER. NO. 75-381,871, FILED 10-30-1997.

CHERYL STEPLIGHT, EXAMINING ATTORNEY

TRADEMARK
REEL: 001980 FRAME: 0838